1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com
x
x
x
xxx
Test Condition Maximum ∆R
Max. temperature for
rated power

P2	 0.079 (2.00 ±0.10)	 0.079 (2.00 ±0.10)	 0.079 (2.00 ±0.10)
D0	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)
D1	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)	 0.059 (1.50 ±0.10)
T	 0.012 (0.30 ±0.05)	 0.012 (0.30 ±0.05)	 0.012 (0.30 ±0.05)
T2	 0.047 (1.2 ±0.15)	 0.047 (1.2 ±0.15)	 0.047 (1.2 ±0.15)
 	 FCSL64	 FCSL76/90	 FCSL110
A 	 7.087 (180 +0/-3)	 7.087 (180 +0/-3)	 12.992 (330 ±2.0)
H 	 0.512 (13 ±0.2)	 0.512 (13 ±0.2)	 0.512 (13 ±0.2)
E 	 0.079 (2.0 ±0.5)	 0.079 (2.0 ±0.5)	 0.079 (2.0 ±0.5)
N 	 0.236 (60 +1/-0)	 0.236 (60 +1/-0)	 3.937 (100 ±1.0)
W1 	 0.518 (13.0 ±0.3)	 0.669 (17.0 ±0.3)	 1.000 (25.4 ±1.0)
W2 	 0.669 (17.0 ±1.4)	 0.764 (19.4 ±1.0)	 1.157 (29.4 ±1.0)
FCSL Series
Metal Foil Current Sense
Ohms	 2 Watts	  3 Watts	 4 Watts	 5 Watts	 Tolerance	 TCR
0.0010	 FCSL64R001JE	 FCSL76R001JE	 FCSL90R001JE	 FCSL110R001JER	 ±5%	 ±150ppm/°C
0.0020	 FCSL64R002GE	 FCSL76R002GE	 FCSL90R002GE	 FCSL110R002GER	 ±2%	 ±100ppm/°C
0.0050	 FCSL64R005FE	 FCSL76R005FE	 FCSL90R005FE	 FCSL110R005FER	 ±1%	 ±50ppm/°C
0.0100	 FCSL64R010FE	 FCSL76R010FE	 FCSL90R010FE	 FCSL110R010FER	 ±1%	 ±50ppm/°C
0.0250	 FCSL64R025FE	 FCSL76R025FE	 FCSL90R025FE	 FCSL110R025FER	 ±1%	 ±50ppm/°C
0.0500	 FCSL64R050FE	 FCSL76R050FE	 FCSL90R050FE	 FCSL110R050FER	 ±1%	 ±50ppm/°C
R
01
01
3

Dimensions
(in.±.008/mm ±0.20)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Ohmite:
  FCSL90R025FER  FCSL64R010FER  FCSL90R010FER  FCSL76R001JER  FCSL64R002GER  FCSL76R025FER
FCSL76R002GER  FCSL64R001JER  FCSL64R005FER  FCSL76R010FER  FCSL64R050FER  FCSL64R025FER
FCSL76R005FER  FCSL90R050FER  FCSL90R002GER  FCSL90R001JER  FCSL76R050FER  FCSL90R005FER
FCSL110R001JER  FCSL110R002GER  FCSL110R005FER  FCSL110R010FER  FCSL110R025FER
FCSL110R050FER